2022-A008
GUS Ingest

Linkage Summary Report

Stage 1: Preprocessing
Number of Input Records:
Sweepl

Sweep2

Sweep3

Sweep4

Sweep5

Sweepb6

Sweep?7

Sweep8

Sweep9

Sweepl0

Sweepll

Number of unique idnumber:

Consent Rate
Records that consented to linkage
Individuals that consented to linkage

Match Rate

Records that match the population spine
Individuals that match the population spine

Stage 2: Output
Records in GUS Ingest

29/05/2025

Page 1of 1

N2

41,024
5,217
4,512
4,193
3,994
3,833
3,657
3,456
3,150
3,419
2,943
2,650

5,719

33,740
3,588

32,169
3,427

41,024

82.2%
62.7%

95.3%
95.5%

National
Records of
Scotland

Gavin Smith, NRS Indexing



