#### 2022-A008

**GUS** Ingest



# **Linkage Summary Report**

Stage 1	:	Prepro	ocessing
---------	---	--------	----------

Number of Input Records:	41,024
Sweep1	5,217
Sweep2	4,512
Sweep3	4,193
Sweep4	3,994
Sweep5	3,833
Sweep6	3,657
Sweep7	3,456
Sweep8	3,150
Sweep9	3,419
Sweep10	2,943
Sweep11	2,650

# Number of unique idnumber: 5,719

# **Consent Rate**

Records that consented to linkage	33,740	82.2%
Individuals that consented to linkage	3,588	62.7%

#### **Match Rate**

Records that match the population spine	32,169	95.3%
Individuals that match the population spine	3,427	95.5%

#### Stage 2: Output

Records in GUS Ingest	41,024
-----------------------	--------